503301369 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUCKER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.	05/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD D. TUCKER
Street Address:	110 W. MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 326
City:	LOCUST
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12795790
Application Number:	14247796
Application Number:	12048906
Application Number:	13608497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7047903600

Email:nduer@worldpatents.comCorrespondent Name:CLEMENTS BERNARD PLLCAddress Line 1:1901 ROXBOROUGH RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. BERNARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Bernard/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503301369 REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0035

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, TUCKER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC., does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, RICHARD D. TUCKER, 110 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 326, Locust, NC 28097, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, 100% right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified in the table attached hereto as Exhibit A, and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: _	5/4/2015	By:	Ridard G. Jukin
	. ·		Richard D. TUCKER

Title: Pasident

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0036

Exhibit A

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date
5117	12/795,790	2010-06-08
5799	14/247,796	2014-04-08
5294	12/048,906	2008-03-14
5294CIP	13/608,497	2012-09-10

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 05/11/2015